City of Santa Rosa



8/15/2017

Legislation Details

File #:	17-0732	Version: 1	Name:	Contract Award - Type 1 Fire	Apparatus
Туре:	CC- Consent - Resolution		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	7/25/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/15/2017		Final action:		
Title:	RESOLUTION - CONTRACT AWARD - TYPE 1 FIRE APPARATUS				
	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Fire Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve contract award for the purchase of two (2) Type 1 Fire Apparatus, construction progress meetings, training, warranty services, and a ten-year purchase plan option for future apparatus purchases to Hi-Tech Emergency Vehicle Service, Inc., of Oakdale, California, in the total amount not to exceed \$1,247,412.50.				
Sponsors:	Finance, Fire				
Indexes:	Not a Project				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation				
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Act	ion	Result

adopted

City Council

1

Pass